=TT 5T City oF Novi City COUNCIL

r 1 MARCH 14, 2022

SUBJECT: Consideration of approval of the final payments to Mattioli Cement Company for
the 2020 and 2021 Neighborhood Road Program — Concrete Streets in the amount
of $38,834.15 and $88,826.77, respectively, plus interest earned on retainage.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works, Engineering Division

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED S 350.01 - 2020 NRP Concrete Expense
$ 38,484.14 - 2020 NRP Concrete Retainage
S 0.00 — 2021 NRP Concrete Expense
S 88,826.77 — 2021 NRP Concrete Retainage

S 127,660.92 - Total

AMOUNT BUDGETED S 351.00 - 2020 NRP Concrete
$1,735,444.00 - 2021 NRP Concrete

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED SO

LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-864.211 — 2020 NRP Concrete

203-203.00-864.221 — 2021 NRP Concrete

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The concrete streets portion of the Neighborhood Road Program (NRP) was advertised, bid
and awarded for a two-year contract to capture unit prices and lower the logistical costs of
bidding and design separately. This process also allowed the City flexibility with regards to the
scheduling of different project areas. The NRP work includes both concrete rehabilitation and
reconstruction of local roadways in an effort to preserve the longevity of the existing
roadways in the City's network.

The following streets were selected and completed as part of the 2020 concrete program:
Bedford Drive, Kali Court, Kerri Court, Brentwood Court, Jo Drive (via Change Order), and
White Pines Drive (via Change Order).

The following streets were selected and completed as part of the 2021 concrete program:
South Lake Drive, Norwich Drive, Sterling Drive, Park Ridge Road, Cider MillRoad (via Change
Order), Jason Court (via Change Order), and Burton Court (via Change Order).



This two-year construction contract was awarded at the May 18, 2020 City Council meeting
to Mattioli Cement Company, in the amount of $2,402,824.00. Staff worked with the
engineering consultant for this project, OHM-Advisors, to review and verify the final contfract
payment amounts of $38,834.15 (2020) and $88,826.77 (2021) that is due the Contractor. The
City Attorney reviewed the final documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form
(Beth Saarela, February 25, 2022).

For the 2020 program, there were four (4) approved change orders issued resulting in an
increase of $410,617.16 or 40.2% over the awarded amount. The approved change orders
resulted in a final contract price of $1,430,801.16 for the 2020 contract.

For the 2021 program, there were five (5) approved change orders issued resulting in an
increase of $393,895.48 or 28.5% over the awarded amount. The approved change orders
resulted in a final contract price of $1,776,535.48 for the 2021 contract.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payments to Mattioli Cement Company for
the 2020 and 2021 Neighborhood Road Program - Concrete Streets in the amount of
$38,834.15 and $88,826.77, respectively, plus interest earned on retainage.



ELIZABETH KUDLA SAARELA
esaarela@rsjalaw.com

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 250
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331
P 248.489.4100 | F 248.489.1726

www.rsjalaw.com

ROSATI | SCHULTZ
JOPPICH | AMTSBUECHLER

February 25, 2022

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
City of Novi

Department of Public Works

Field Services Complex

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

Re: 2020-2021 Neighborhood Roads Program - Concrete
Mattioli Cement Company
Closing Documents

Dear Mr. Staup:

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 2020-2021 Neighborhood Roads
Program - Concrete:

Applications for Final Payment - 2021 and 2022
Contractor’s Sworn Statement — 2021 and 2022
Waivers of Lien — 2021 and 2022

Consent of Surety to Final Payment
Maintenance Bond Rider

nnhwne

The closing documents appear to be in order. The Maintenance Bond has been increased to
include the change order amount for both project years and is adequate for the final project cost.
The Contractor will be required to provide its Full Unconditional Waiver of Lien at the time of
receipt of the final check. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard
to this matter.

Very truly yours,

EKS
Enclosure
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosure)

Jessica Dorey, Senior Budget Analyst (w/Enclosure)



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
CITY OF NOVI

February 25, 2022
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Ben Croy, City Engineer (w/Enclosure)

Megan Mikus, Deputy Director of Public Works (w/Enclosure)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosure)



2020 - 21 NEIGHBORHOOD ROADS PROGRAM
CONCRETE
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Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent, Feet
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.
Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate 0 750 1,500 3,000
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by

4,500
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132 1inch = 3,778 feet
of 1970 as amended. Please contact the City GIS Manager to ’
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.
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Jo Drive Reconstruction

Location Map

Map Author: Rebecca Runkel
Date: 6/23/20

Project: Jo Drive

Version #: 1.0

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.
Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132
of 1970 as amended. Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

Project Limits

City of Novi

Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

6,000 12,000 24,000 36,000
Feet
1inch = 21,500 feet




White Pines Drive Reconstruction
Location Map
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Map Author: Rebecca Runkel
Date: 6/23/20

Project: Jo Drive

Version #: 1.0

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.
Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132
of 1970 as amended. Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

Project Limits

City of Novi

Engineering Division
\ Department of Public Works
h [.)r“ 26300 Lee BeGole Drive
cityo) Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

6,000 12,000 24,000 36,000
Feet
1inch = 21,500 feet




2020 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM — CONCRETE STREETS

G

Royal Crown Estates — White Pines Drive — Completion of final concrete pour
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Cedarsprings Estates — Kerri Court — Construction completed and reopened
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Jo Drive — Construction completed and reopened



CIIY-OF 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

CITY OF NOVI Novi, Michigan 48375
PURCHASE ORDER NO. Tel: (248) 347-0454
Balance Due This Payment = $  38,834.15 | 96228 | Fax: (248) 735-5659

NOVI

cityofnovi.org

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2020 NRP - Concrete Streets NOVI PROJECT NO.: 20-2102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
CIP NO.: 102-01
OWNER: City of Novi ENGINEER: OHM Advisors CONTRACTOR: Mattioli Cement Company, LLC
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 34000 Plymouth Road 6085 McGuire Road
Novi, Michigan 48375 Livonia, Michigan 48150 Fenton, Michigan 48430
(734) 522-6711 (313) 215-1001
CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE
ORIGINAL: $1,020,184.00 ORIGINAL: November 1, 2020 FROM: July 1, 2021
REVISED:
REVISED: $1,430,801.16 ACTUAL: TO: January 10, 2022
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION 1 - BASE BID & ALTERNATE STREETS CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item GL# 203-203.00-864.212
No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
Crew Days - Division 1 CD 57.00 700.00 39,900.00 102.00 700.00 71,400.00 102.00 71,400.00

TOTAL CREW DAYS 57.00 $ 700.00 | $ 39,900.00 102.00 | $ 700.00 | $ 71,400.00 0.00 102.00 | $ 71,400.00 100%
1 Mobilization, Max 5% LS 1.00 $ 2,000.00 [ $ 2,000.00 1.00 $ 5,000.00 [ $ 5,000.00 1.00 $ 5,000.00 100%
2 |Audio-Video Route Survey LS 1.00 $ 1,151.00 | $ 1,151.00 1.00 $ 3,451.00 [ $ 3,451.00 1.00 $ 3,451.00 100%
3 |Pawt, Remove, Modified SY 12774.00 | $ 10.00 | § 127,740.00 | 19475.19 [ $ 10.00 | § 194,751.90 1947519 $ 194,751.90 100%
4 |Embankment, CIP cY 50.00 $ 1.00 | $ 50.00 63.75 $ 1.00 | $ 63.75 63.75 | $ 63.75 100%
5 |Excavation, Earth cY 50.00 $ 1.00|$ 50.00 0.00 $ 1.00|$ - 0.00
6 |Sidewalk, Remove, Modified SY 48.00 $ 9.00 | $ 432.00 | 20079 | $ 9.00 | $ 1,807.11 200.79 | $ 1,807.11 100%
7 Maintenance Aggregate TON 1400.00 | $ 1.00 | $ 1,400.00 0.00 $ 1.00 | $ - 0.00
8 |Aggregate Base, 4-inch SY 48.00 $ 6.00 | $ 288.00 185.74 | $ 6.00 | $ 1,114.44 185.74 [ $ 1,114.44 100%
9 |Aggregate Base, 6-inch SY 1581.00 |$ 9.00 | $ 14,229.00 | 42132 [$ 9.00 | $ 3,791.88 42132 [ $ 3,791.88 100%
10 |Aggregate Base, 8-inch, Modified SY 12854.00 | $ 10.00 | § 128,540.00 | 18227.16 [ $ 10.00 | § 182,271.60 18227.16 [ $ 182,271.60 100%
11 |Subgrade Undercutting, Type Il cY 750.00 |[$ 29.00 | $ 21,750.00 | 805.41 $ 29.00 | $ 23,356.89 80541 | $ 23,356.89 100%
12 |Geogrid, TriAx, 130S SY 1300.00 |$ 3.00 | $ 3,900.00 [ 241338 |$ 3.00 % 7,240.14 241338 | $ 7,240.14 100%
13 |Case 1 - Point-Up Dr Structure EA 10.00 $ 200.00 | $ 2,000.00 2.00 $ 200.00 | $ 400.00 2.00 $ 400.00 100%
14 |Case 2 - Reconstruct Dr Structure VF 20.00 $ 100.00 | $ 2,000.00 9.50 $ 100.00 | $ 950.00 9.50 $ 950.00 100%
15 |Case 3 - Adjust Dr Structure EA 10.00 $ 300.00 | $ 3,000.00 16.00 $ 300.00 | $ 4,800.00 16.00 | $ 4,800.00 100%
16 |Underdrain, Subgrade, 6-inch, Mod. LF 5980.00 | $ 12.50 | § 74,750.00 | 8657.40 |$ 12.50 | § 108,217.50 8657.40 | $ 108,217.50 100%
17 __|Conc Pavt w/Integral Curb, N-R, 8" SY 11194.00 | $ 44.00 | $ 492,536.00 | 18227.09 [ $ 44.00 | $ 801,991.96 18227.09 [ $ 801,991.96 100%
18 |Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6-inch SY 1581.00 [$ 52.00 | $ 82,212.00 | 41325 |$ 52.00 | $ 21,489.00 41325 [$ 21,489.00 100%
19 |Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2 EA 10.00 $ 100.00 | § 1,000.00 0.00 $ 100.00 | § - 0.00
20 |Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6-inch SF 426.00 | $ 6.00 | $ 2,556.00 | 175340 |$ 6.00 | $ 10,520.40 1753.40 | $ 10,520.40 100%
21 |Conduit, Schedule 40, 4-inch LF 300.00 |$ 10.00 | $ 3,000.00 0.00 $ 10.00 | $ - 0.00
22 |Temporary Mailboxes, Bank EA 6.00 $ 100.00 | $ 600.00 7.00 $ 100.00 | $ 700.00 7.00 $ 700.00 100%
23 _|Traffic Maintenance and Control LS 1.00 $ 8,700.00 [ $ 8,700.00 1.00 $ 16,700.00 | $ 16,700.00 1.00 $ 16,700.00 100%
24 [Soil Erosion LS 1.00 $ 1,100.00 | $ 1,100.00 0.50 $ 1,100.00 | $ 550.00 0.50 $ 550.00 100%

TOTAL THIS SHEET $ 974,984.00 $ 1,389,167.57 $ - $ 1,389,167.57 100%
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cityofnovi.org

CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2020 NRP - Concrete Streets NOVI PROJECT NO.: 20-2102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
CIP NO.: 102-01
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION 1 - BASE BID & ALT STREETS, Continued CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item GL# 203-203.00-864.212
No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
25 |Restoration LS 1.00 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00 1.00 $ 10,300.00 | $ 10,300.00 1.00 $ 10,300.00 100%
26 |6-inch PVC - Storm Lead Repair LF 2000.00 | $ 2250 | $ 45,000.00 0.00 $ 22.50 0.00
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 45,200.00 $ 10,300.00 $ - $ 10,300.00
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET $ 974,984.00 $ 1,389,167.57 $ - $ 1,389,167.57
SUBTOTAL $ 1,020,184.00 $ 1,399,467.57 $ - $ 1,399,467.57 100%



CITY OF NOVI

cityofnovi.org

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2020 NRP - Concrete Streets NOVI PROJECT NO.: 20-2102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
CIP NO.: 102-01
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item
No. Description of Item Unit Division GL# Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
27 |Dr Structure, Remove Ea 1 0 0.00 $ 300.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
28 |Sewer, Rem, Less Than 24-inch Lf 1 0 0.00 $ 18.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
29 |Curb and Gutter, Remove Lf 1 0 385.00 $ 11.00 | § 4,235.00 385.00 | $ 4,235.00 100%
30 |Machine Grading Sta 1 0 7.00 $ 900.00 | $ 6,300.00 7.00 $ 6,300.00 100%
31 |Sewer, CI IV, 12-inch, Tr Det B Lf 1 0 0.00 $ 75.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
32 |Dr Structure Cover, Type B Ea 1 0 2.00 $ 750.00 | $ 1,500.00 2.00 $ 1,500.00 100%
33  |Dr Structure Cover, Type C Ea 1 0 0.00 $ 750.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
34 |Dr Structure, 24-inch Diameter Ea 1 0 0.00 $ 2,900.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
35 |Dr Structure, 48-inch Diameter Ea 1 0 2.00 $ 3,100.00 | $ 6,200.00 2.00 $ 6,200.00 100%
36 |Dr Structure, Tap, 12-inch Ea 1 0 0.00 $ 200.00 | $ - 0.00 $ -
37 |Fence Ls 1 0 1.00 $ 4,907.99 | $ 4,907.99 1.00 $ 4,907.99 100%
38 |Excavation, Earth (Jo Drive) CY 1 0 546.04 $ 15.00 | § 8,190.60 546.04 | $ 8,190.60 100%
39 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
40 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
41 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
42 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
43 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
44 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
45 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
46 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
47 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
48 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
49 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
50 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
51 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
52 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
53 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
54 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 31,333.59 $ - $ 31,333.59
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 1,020,184.00 $ 1,399,467.57 $ - $ 1,399,467.57
GRAND TOTAL $ 1,020,184.00 $ 1,430,801.16 $ - $ 1,430,801.16




CLLY OF

cityofnovi.org

CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
PURCHASE ORDER NO. Novi, Michigan 48375
96228 | Tel: (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

Section 2.

PROJECT: 2020 NRP - Concrete Streets

Original Contract Amount:

Change Orders:

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date:
Total Cost of Work Performed to Date:

MINUS Retainage:

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days™: To Date
This Pay

Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date:

MINUS L.D.'s: #ofdaysover=[ |
$ amount/day =| $1,300

Subtotal:
ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under:
Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:

18 177,486.46
28 404,907.22
38 167,259.90
4% 182,221.31
5% 201,442.21
6 $ 165,058.87
78 88,683.05
8 $ 4,907.99
98 -

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

0%

102.00

0.00

1,020,184.00
410,617.16
1,430,801.16

1,430,801.16

1,430,801.16

1,430,801.16

1,430,801.16

1,391,967.01
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APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

NOVI PROJECT NO.:

PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CHANGE ORDERS

Date Amount
June 24, 2020 $ 514,412.50
September 25, 2020 $ 4,769.08
December 1, 2020 $ (108,564.42)
January 8, 2020 $ -

TOTAL: $ 410,617.16
Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 57.00
Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 45.00
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 102.00
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 102.00
Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 0.00

38,834.15 |
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H CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

Oomc»ﬂofum’mmices_m'unm.bbmm mauca!sincomﬂmmewortpufummhmm
idudnghwotwkmluialsfunshedbynch.
mwmmmwﬁyMowmnwﬁmanBMMOmwm
md&nmbimumdawmlw.

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTYOF £/ w'-s(.fﬁf-\
rd

The undersigned, beimmb;monoamcepom and says that (5)he is the

) s é‘_o: of the Mattiok Cemart Company, LLC .

(Trse) (Famn dame)
mmmwwmc&yam%bmhhmwmau&bmw
2020 - 2021 NRP - Concrate Strects ﬁo‘t:j Ve{ﬂq‘lf

o of Improvsrment) 4
g
located at F 1(1/ o*p WO Vi
4

The total amourtt of the eortract i $1,430,801.16 of which | have raceived paymert of

$1.391.957,01 wwmmm.mmmm.ﬂmwmmwwm
mwmmmmmm_mm. fabor andler materiaks in the construcbon o repair
of the Improve meets on the premeses: Uumedolanmomsuopp«ieouhswhpcm.&m. or
corparation on accourd of bber, services, equpment, andior maleriais furmnishad with regpact to said

mmwhnmmm:lmml(mcﬂasdmwmnasmajl'usbocnof
ﬂhhmmmmﬁmmmmmmmpﬁdhinw;mm:mmothaoomasor

improvemants thercon. Al wahwss are True, corect, and genuine and are delivered uncondeionally.
Furthermere, there is ne claim, either kagal or oquitable: to defeat tho valdity of zaid waners.

Page 1o

Signed this Z day of _Fg bag 2022

/
L] A
i )
By: - znne)é > Attest: éém:'cdl % 756(}/(

Subscnbed and sworn to before me this &d day of Ei b[“ﬁr!‘ 20120
KAILEY C JENKS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
Pusii COUNTY OF LIVINGSTON
Notary wwmmm_ My Commizsion Enpiras May 142023
Acting i1 the County of}i‘]ﬁqsm__




STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF a (,',,‘5 sto~ )

AL

sworn, states the following;

SWORN STATEMENT

) SS:

v I'.O/l.

MNatdioli Lomet-rs ...

[contractor?/ subcontractor] for an improvement to the fol

County, Michigan, described as follows: [Give the legal description of the propertv.]

bene

The following is a statement of each subcontrac
fits and withholdings is due but unpaid with

« [name of person swearing statement], being duly

[name of contractor/subconiractor] is. the
lowing real property in

Clp e Cpd

Ao 20

tor, supplicr and laborer for whom payment of wages or fringe
whom the [contractor / subcontractor| has [contracted /

subcontracted] for performance under the contract with the owner or lessee. and the amounts due to the persons
as of the date of this statement are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names:
| Name, Address & Type of Total Comract | Amb Already Amt. Bakance 10 [aborer Fringe
Phone No. of Improvement Price Paid Cusently Complete Wages Due Benedits &
Subcontractor., Furnished Owing {optional) but Ungaid With-
Supplicr o Laborer ($) holdings
Duc but
? Unpaid ($) |
MM Fn! Red, - o T2
M werdde BEL §66 A ¢l /é/ /5’/ / ﬁ
el oty C‘, i« G"I{ 5 @ é / 7
;50'6(»15-7 PGays 32| 0% |2 643 ﬁ //p/ /@/
A2 v d % /
6: SI- CovTh 5~ v " -
vy 7 | M, 517 /
Ltighle 1y ve Lk, e, // /6/ ?/‘
Calo Yoruckig| .
d wi; Cimestors FHUO0 (93 4,496 / p/ p’ /ﬁ
e osj-e’apl'l ;b,735 29)75? / /
TOTALS: |

The [contractor / subcontractor
those set forth above, and owes

J has not procured materials from. or subcont
no money for the improveme

racted with, any person other than

nt other than the sums set forth above.




r IU:? FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN
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Mv/our contract with__ N\ ‘\4‘} o b ({W\ev} Co to provide

*rime Contracting Party)

AN 2 (uncale for the improvement of the property

{Type of service:

describedas__ 26240 - AbAl NRP =~ Contreie Steecds

(Project Name)

having been fully paid and satisfied. by signing this waiver. all mv/our constructior,
lien nghts against such property are hereby waived and reieased.

. :i€ improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/'we are not required to provide one, and
the owner. lessee. or designee has not received this waiver directly from mc/one of
us, the owner. lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally. to verify that it is authentic.

Signedon: {0 j i3 !11 o Z{LS (Q"lrgﬁr—-—-———'-

1Signature of Lien Claimant)

Kemm @ Shoee

(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

RETIDENT

({Title of Lien Claimant)

Company Name :‘A“'\\LF@ 25D Q—CX‘.H KV\H’\. Cs

Address. 5 QO Con CRCTE BQ, Mugoen WMT

elephone: 243 L3Y 1968

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/our contract with MATT 1ot to provide

#rime Countracting Party)

MiSC CONCAETE A772 5 for the improvement of the property

{Type of service)

described as 20 A0 - 2L R} N RY - Contrete StreedS

tProject Name)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this watver, all my/our construciion
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and rejeased.

[ #s2 improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and 1if the
owner or iessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and
the owner. lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

sigreaon 2/ /2.1 ’%M//{« ¢fz;,/&wo

" {Signature of Lien Claimant)

%/Mﬁz Lo }"!7’“‘/64‘,05

{Printed Naime of Lien Claimant}

CA’N 7Ll

{Title of Lien Claimant)

;,»"A w /ﬁ

Company Nams: )/f e g - PALSE Mﬁ j AV Sa

— 7 ;-
Address: &QJ & f/ ?—_/Z/Wf - ¥ V7 SH L,/jj;h?—
Telephone: = % = 5 7}4—/,7/ o

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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N/ FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

cityofnovi.org

My/our contract with Ma+t+s L CC \/V\Q!\_\’ to provide

Prime Contracting Party)

Wq’}érta \_5

for the improvement of the property
(Type of service)

" describedas 2020 - 26A) NRP -~ Contrcte Steeed S

(Project Name)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and reieased.

+ ine imorovement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of

us, either in writing, by telephone, Or ersonally, o verify that it is authentic.

Signedon: 12 lq l 2o\

(Signature of Lien Claimant)

) o WAL @J 10 17 Sen
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

Ve

(Title of Lien Claimant)
Company Name: < C‘bécfllu -
Address: Yo BoY 068 /v/(qzt/aﬂc/, U835
~ ¢

Telephone: 24 &-§G1- (e ¢

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.



CIIY OF

N FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

cityofnovi.org

My/our contract with___Mattioli Cement to provide
(Prime Contracting Party)
Trucking and Aggregate Material for the improvement of the property
(Type of service)

2020-2021 NRP - Concrete Streets

(Project Name)

described as

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

Signed on: _ 1-19-2022

/Signature Lien Claimant)

April Martin for Calo and Sons Construction Inc.
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

Administrative Assistant
(Title of Lien Claimant)

Company Name: Calo and Sons Construction Inc.

Address:  Po Box 702068, Plymouth, MI 48170

Telephone:  248-468-9200

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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HVpe afservice)

R :o--;i;s?’*--i“f?%-l p\m;ﬂ} A f,sﬂﬂff’l’ﬂ_ S%rﬂf:iS

| izavmg been ﬁzll’y pmd and salzsf ed hy signing ﬁus WHIVET, aﬁ m}ffﬂur cﬁnsmmﬁcn aE

lien rights against such property are ‘hereby. Wa;ved and released..

ke imurovement is provided to- ‘prop
owner -or. fessee of the propert

Eﬂ‘.‘hﬁ‘ in writing, by teiephone, or pﬁsanaﬂy, 1o verify that it is authentic:

/a8 Z:rf”*? £z f‘f"ff
Qﬁslmtﬁ‘im%m)

Hea f’h«;r L eyrman).
(Printed Namo of Lich. Claltndat)

/iﬂj’m, . A%Q c\'\”&s"\fk_'

é’ﬁﬂ% of Lien Claimant}

- Company Name?__ Y. 6 bl oo e r\l“ ooy,  —

i
Address: JWFBC t";“‘s ’“1\‘\4)@{‘1 “Sve ACEy Eruccenanken, Mg

"feiepims RN KT Y6

' DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY,

that is'a mnienimi stenicture and if the:
N On ,,wfﬂeﬂwnersm}esmesdeszgnaehastewﬁfeéa-
o Nnm:e smezshmgﬁﬁmmzfom ot us or if l/we are ot quired
- the owner, lessee, or designee has nof received this waiver directly from mefone of
- ‘ps, the owner, lessee, or designee may notrely upon it withoat mﬁmchng mefone of -

1o provide one, and )
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2021 Neighborhood Road Program
Additional Concrete Segments
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Map Author: Rebecca Runkel

Date: 4-12-21 [ ulul ?" Citv Of NOVi

Project: 2021 NRP Concrete Additions ™ o - - —
Version #: 1.0 nnre IIHnn" _ Engineering D|V|.5|on
e Additional Seg ments —" " ip4| Department of Public Works
MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE n Wi INOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Drive

: SR : Novi, Ml 48375
Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for

any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet cnyofnow.org
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.
Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate

| s s
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 0 6,000 12,000 24,000 36,000 6

a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132 Feet
of 1970 as amended. Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

1 inch = 21,500 feet




2021 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM — CONCRETE STREETS
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CLIY OF

cityofnovi.org

CITY OF NOVI

Balance Due This Payment = $

88,826.77

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

| 96544

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2021 NRP - Concrete Streets NOVI PROJECT NO.: 21-2102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
CIP NO.: 102-01
OWNER: City of Novi ENGINEER: OHM Advisors CONTRACTOR: Mattioli Cement Co., LLC
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 34000 Plymouth Road 6085 McGuire Road
Novi, Michigan 48375 Livonia, Michigan 48150 Fenton, Michigan 48430
(734) 522-6711 (313) 215-1001
CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE
ORIGINAL: $1,382,640.00 ORIGINAL: November 15, 2021 FROM: November 11, 2021
REVISED:
REVISED: $1,776,535.48 ACTUAL: TO: January 3, 2022
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION 1 - BASE BID CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item GL# 203-203.00-864.221
No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
0 Constr. Inspection "Crew Day" CD 79.00 $ 700.00 | $ 55,300.00 128.00 $ 700.00 | $ 89,600.00 128.00 | $ 89,600.00 100%
1 Mobilization, Max 5% LS 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
2 Audio Video Route Survey LS 1.00 $ 1,750.00 | $ 1,750.00 1.00 $ 1,750.00 | $ 1,750.00 1.00 $ 1,750.00 100%
3 Pavt, Remove, Modified SY 17975.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 179,750.00 | 23755.57 | $ 10.00 | $ 237,555.70 23755.57 | $ 237,555.70 100%
4 Sidewalk, Remove, Modified SY 208.00 $ 9.00 [ $ 1,872.00 216.88 $ 9.00 [ $ 1,951.92 216.88 | $ 1,951.92 100%
5 Embankment, CIP CY 50.00 $ 1.00 | § 50.00 0.00 $ 1.00 | § - 0.00
6 Excavation, Earth CY 50.00 $ 1.00 | § 50.00 0.00 $ 1.00 | § - 0.00
7 Maintenance Aggregate TON 1900.00 | $ 1.00 | § 1,900.00 535.00 $ 1.00 | § 535.00 535.00 | $ 535.00 100%
8 Aggregate Base, 4-inch SY 210.00 $ 6.00 [ $ 1,260.00 212.91 $ 6.00 [ $ 1,277.46 212.91 $ 1,277.46 100%
9 Aggregate Base, 6-inch SY 2198.00 [$ 9.00 [ $ 19,782.00 1359.28 | $ 9.00 [ $ 12,233.52 1359.28 | $ 12,233.52 100%
10 |Aggregate Base, 8-inch, Modified SY 18034.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 180,340.00 | 22137.75 | $ 10.00 | $ 221,377.50 22137.75 | $ 221,377.50 100%
11 |Subgrade Undercutting, Type Il CY 50.00 $ 29.00 | § 1,450.00 444.82 $ 29.00 | § 12,899.78 44482 [ $ 12,899.78 100%
12 |Geogrid, TriAx, 130S SY 50.00 $ 3.00($ 150.00 133442 | $§ 3.00($ 4,003.26 133442 | $ 4,003.26 100%
13 |Case 1 - Point-Up Dr Structure EA 20.00 $ 200.00 | $ 4,000.00 11.00 $ 200.00 | $ 2,200.00 11.00 $ 2,200.00 100%
14 |Case 2 - Reconstruct Dr Structure VF 25.00 $ 100.00 | $ 2,500.00 4.00 $ 100.00 | $ 400.00 4.00 $ 400.00 100%
15 |Case 3 - Adjust Dr Structure EA 37.00 $ 300.00 | $ 11,100.00 42.00 $ 300.00 | $ 12,600.00 42.00 $ 12,600.00 100%
16 |Underdrain, Subgrade, Nonreinf, 8" LF 7654.00 [ $ 12.50 | $ 95,675.00 | 13470.16 | $ 12.50 | $ 168,377.00 13470.16 | $ 168,377.00 100%
17 |Conc Pavt w/integral Curb, N-R, 8" SY 15779.00 | $ 44.00 | $ 694,276.00 | 22637.49 [ $ 44.00 | $ 996,049.56 2263749 | $ 996,049.56 100%
18 |Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6-inch SY 2198.00 [$ 52.00 | § 114,296.00 1118.08 | $ 52.00 | § 58,140.16 1118.08 | $ 58,140.16 100%
19 |Detectable Warning Surface LF 128.00 $ 40.00 | $ 5,120.00 95.00 $ 40.00 | $ 3,800.00 95.00 $ 3,800.00 100%
20 |Curb Ramp Opening, Conc LF 128.00 $ 33.00 | § 4,224.00 175.00 $ 33.00 | § 5,775.00 175.00 | $ 5,775.00 100%
21 |Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6-inch SF 725.00 $ 6.00 [ $ 4,350.00 1256.57 | $ 6.00 [ $ 7,539.42 1256.57 | $ 7,539.42 100%
22 |Sidewalk, Conc, 4-inch SF 1149.00 | $ 5.00 [ $ 5,745.00 659.49 $ 5.00 [ $ 3,297.45 659.49 |$ 3,297.45 100%
23 |Water Shutoff, Adjust EA 15.00 $ 100.00 | $ 1,500.00 0.00 $ 100.00 | $ - 0.00
24  |Conduit, Schedule 40, 4-inch LF 300.00 $ 10.00 | $ 3,000.00 29.00 $ 10.00 | $ 290.00 29.00 $ 290.00 100%
TOTAL THIS SHEET $ 1,335,140.00 $ 1,753,052.73 $ - $ 1,753,052.73 100%




(GIHR AN 913

CITY OF NOVI

cityofnovi.org

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2021 NRP - Concrete Streets NOVI PROJECT NO.: 21-2102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
CIP NO.: 102-01
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION 1 - BASE BID, CONTINUED CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item GL# 203-203.00-864.222
No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
25 |Temporary Mailboxes, Bank EA 4.00 $ 100.00 | $ 400.00 11.00 $ 100.00 | $ 1,100.00 11.00 $ 1,100.00 100%
26 |Traffic Maintenance and Control LS 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
27 _|Soil Erosion LS 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
28 |Restoration LS 1.00 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 100%
29 |6-inch PVC - Storm Lead Repair LF 2000.00 | $ 2250 | $ 45,000.00 465.90 $ 2250 | $ 10,482.75 46590 |$ 10,482.75 100%
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 47,500.00 $ 13,682.75 $ - $ 13,682.75
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET $ 1,335,140.00 $ 1,753,052.73 $ - $ 1,753,052.73
SUBTOTAL $ 1,382,640.00 $ 1,766,735.48 $ - $ 1,766,735.48 100%




cityofnovi.org

CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2021 NRP - Concrete Streets NOVI PROJECT NO.: 21-2102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
CIP NO.: 102-01
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
em NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
No. Description of Item Unit Division GL# Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
30 |Mobilization for Additional Streets LS 0 0 1.00 $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 1.00 $ 3,000.00 100%
31 |Audio visual Route Survey for Add'l Streets LS 0 0 1.00 $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00 1.00 $ 1,800.00 100%
32 |Traffic Maintenance and Control for Add'l Strg LS 0 0 1.00 $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 1.00 $ 3,000.00 100%
33 |Soil Erosion Controls for Add'l Streets LS 0 0 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
34 |Restoration for Additional Streets LS 0 0 1.00 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
35 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
36 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
37 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
38 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
39 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
40 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
41 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
42 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
43 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
44 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
45 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
46 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
47 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
48 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
49 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
50 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
51 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
52 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
53 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
54 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
55 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
56 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
57 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 $ -
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 9,800.00 $ - $ 9,800.00
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 1,382,640.00 $ 1,766,735.48 $ - $ 1,766,735.48
GRAND TOTAL $ 1,382,640.00 $ 1,776,535.48 $ - $ 1,776,535.48



cityofnovi.org

CITY OF NOVI

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

96544 |

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Section 2.

PROJECT: 2021 NRP - Concrete Streets

Original Contract Amount:

Change Orders:

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date:

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date:

MINUS Retainage:

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days™: To Date

This Pay
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date:

MINUS L.D.'s: #ofdaysover=[ |
$ amount/day =| $1,300

Subtotal:
ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under:
Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:
1 160,913.52
343,228.30
28,102.71
200,233.60
357,303.90
194,084.90
145,277.76
220,088.93
38,475.10

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

CwWwoo~NOOUAWN
PP PO DOPPOO PPN

=

0%

128.00

0.00

1,382,640.00
393,895.48
1,776,535.48

1,776,535.48

1,776,535.48

1,776,535.48

1,776,535.48

1,687,708.71

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

NOVI PROJECT NO.:

PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CHANGE ORDERS

No. Date Amount
1 April 11, 2021 $ 250,486.00
August 12, 2021 $ 89,744.16
3 September 2, 2021 $ 123,483.80
4 October 4, 2021 $ 49,772.54
5 October 21, 2021 $ (119,591.02)
6
7
8
9
10
TOTAL: $ 393,895.48
Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 79.00
Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 49.00
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 128.00
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 128.00
Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 0.00

88,826.77 |
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{»j CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT
g
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[ ——

The gersral contractor must execute this Sworn Stasement Prior 1o execution, the general contracior shall an
madmbmmmhmwdaﬂmm.ﬁm.amw by the Genaral
Corfractor fo fumish sevices, equipment, labor andior materiaks in connection with the work parformed on the premizes
including the type of work materiaks furnished by each.
Mmﬁg:mmlwﬁtutcwqmorﬁmmdhﬁmahas properly exacuted approprate
vavers of lien price to issuance of any fnal payments.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OfF L] ’;ns i‘)‘ﬂr

The undersigrsd, being duly sween, on oath daposes and zays that (sihe = the

w&f‘ of the Mattioli Carmerit Company, LLC
(Titie) (Frm Name)

mm«mmhmmwmwnw.wmmw

2021 NRP - Concrete Strests Kﬁrg‘e £ ggﬁ;.f‘
(Desxigton of Improvernment)

located at C—[ *;4 G‘p 4/0 l/i

The tatal amount of the contract = $1.776 53548 of which | have recisved payment of
$1.637, 70871 wiorbh‘npaymert;matmcpomﬁms.wcumﬁomwwm

Wmmmmam.ommumnmmmmmam

of the Improvements ca the premises: that the dollar amount sot opposte each such parson, firm, or

Corporation on account of bdor, senices, equipment, andior rorlerials furnishad with regpect to swid

mim:mataadﬁ;dﬂe.almeobcpﬁwmedwﬂmrcsmbzaidpmiwsbyme undersigned

N&MBdWs&me&mmﬂWWW&nmw compieted accoeding
% the planz and specifications.

mmwmrm:mmummqemmmsamdmsnwueB) has been ar
vallbo&nimodhan’i&hmmstwkmmbmuidhvnhltmhmmmdwma
swoomwmmmmahg.wmalmmismduoumbooomM\oanypusonfu
mm.mw.mmw.mamommm«bbedme'noonmﬂiomuﬂhmm
other than the stated on Schedude B, nmmmmmoﬂgamumwomﬂymm.
eond'tonalsdomorawoﬂmammshmarem-mndngubnaym.
mW.WorMﬁalspboodupmovhmthovuponmcatammionodpmmsof
impeovements thereon. All waivers are true, corect, and genusne and are delivered uncondmonally.
thﬁenm.horeisnodacm.mmww;nmrwlhnlidqasﬁmhm:.

Pageief3

Signed this 3 day of _L_’zé&@,,, 20 R

Name: /
s Ondrcsboomorasanyannensip)
= a2l s - Mf Feoly
{Titie) e
Subecribed and sworn to before me this 3nd day of E:| o s
WOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF LIVINGSTON

oty m«m&mk.@l;_

My Commission Expras Nay 14: gﬁ!

Acting i the County of




SWORN STATEMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS:
COUNTYOF __ / ; s )
3 ”/1( /“ r’/ ﬂ{&?lfl J/ { - {(mame of person Swearing statemeni]. being duly
swom., staics the following:
/Wa 7L1[F o li Cewmud ¢ Q.sLe¢ [name  of coniractor/subcontractor] is the

[contractor / subcontractor] for an mprovement to the following rcal property in I, 7‘1/,,4\//]/4‘4‘
County, Michigan, described as follows: [Give the legal description of the property.] Soby

| Name, Address & Typcof Total Content Ame. Already At Balance 1o 1 shorer Fringe
Phone No_of Impwovement Price Pad ] Cumrensiy Commplcic Wages Duc Benclits &
Subcontraxcsor. Furaihed { Owing (optionsl ) bet Unpaid Wik
| Supplicr or Laboser | $) boldian
! D bt
{ Usnpaid ($)
|

| M Tt Rl (o ok e $ LFS0U3 (9686 ooz
M‘ IE}'/M‘

gWC(M7 84/5

s
| Wy 750 P2y 70 | &

V-4

/@’

| e Tt -

jf:»’-d—-/»ﬂ, Firt 3‘?’, 571 iz 1,581

j CaloT kgl | mgitons 4 by S
‘,__iﬂ_yMWr WZfS&‘ 1‘4715'95 /Z/ /

| Wlecl Pt = :
-:Eyw.%fuq;l Juslg\;‘/'ﬁ 535;0"/6 -«?35,0‘/4, /




r IU:? FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

. ER— L —

! 5
Mv/our contract with__ N\ ‘\4‘} o b ({W\ev} Co to provide

*rime Contracting Party)

AN 2 (uncale for the improvement of the property

{Type of service:

describedas__ 26240 - AbAl NRP =~ Contreie Steecds

(Project Name)

having been fully paid and satisfied. by signing this waiver. all mv/our constructior,
lien nghts against such property are hereby waived and reieased.

. :i€ improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/'we are not required to provide one, and
the owner. lessee. or designee has not received this waiver directly from mc/one of
us, the owner. lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally. to verify that it is authentic.

Signedon: {0 j i3 !11 o Z{LS (Q"lrgﬁr—-—-———'-

1Signature of Lien Claimant)

Kemm @ Shoee

(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

RETIDENT

({Title of Lien Claimant)

Company Name :‘A“'\\LF@ 25D Q—CX‘.H KV\H’\. Cs

Address. 5 QO Con CRCTE BQ, Mugoen WMT

elephone: 243 L3Y 1968

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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citveinoviorg

T

.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/our contract with MATT 1ot to provide

#rime Countracting Party)

MiSC CONCAETE A772 5 for the improvement of the property

{Type of service)

described as 20 A0 - 2L R} N RY - Contrete StreedS

tProject Name)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this watver, all my/our construciion
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and rejeased.

[ #s2 improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and 1if the
owner or iessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and
the owner. lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

sigreaon 2/ /2.1 ’%M//{« ¢fz;,/&wo

" {Signature of Lien Claimant)

%/Mﬁz Lo }"!7’“‘/64‘,05

{Printed Naime of Lien Claimant}

CA’N 7Ll

{Title of Lien Claimant)

;,»"A w /ﬁ

Company Nams: )/f e g - PALSE Mﬁ j AV Sa

— 7 ;-
Address: &QJ & f/ ?—_/Z/Wf - ¥ V7 SH L,/jj;h?—
Telephone: = % = 5 7}4—/,7/ o

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.



ZOQZc)g

CILY O

N/ FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

cityofnovi.org

My/our contract with Ma+t+s L CC \/V\Q!\_\’ to provide

Prime Contracting Party)

Wq’}érta \_5

for the improvement of the property
(Type of service)

" describedas 2020 - 26A) NRP -~ Contrcte Steeed S

(Project Name)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and reieased.

+ ine imorovement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of

us, either in writing, by telephone, Or ersonally, o verify that it is authentic.

Signedon: 12 lq l 2o\

(Signature of Lien Claimant)

) o WAL @J 10 17 Sen
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

Ve

(Title of Lien Claimant)
Company Name: < C‘bécfllu -
Address: Yo BoY 068 /v/(qzt/aﬂc/, U835
~ ¢

Telephone: 24 &-§G1- (e ¢

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.



CIIY OF

N FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

cityofnovi.org

My/our contract with___Mattioli Cement to provide
(Prime Contracting Party)
Trucking and Aggregate Material for the improvement of the property
(Type of service)

2020-2021 NRP - Concrete Streets

(Project Name)

described as

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

Signed on: _ 1-19-2022

/Signature Lien Claimant)

April Martin for Calo and Sons Construction Inc.
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

Administrative Assistant
(Title of Lien Claimant)

Company Name: Calo and Sons Construction Inc.

Address:  Po Box 702068, Plymouth, MI 48170

Telephone:  248-468-9200

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.



'f\éylm:muactmih MAT __}7\ D[J [’Cmguf}_ mmme

Bnnwi,mmm Paity)

\J e ! 5{4' _IM’/\ ferﬁmmpmvemeﬁwﬁhes perty

HVpe afservice)

R :o--;i;s?’*--i“f?%-l p\m;ﬂ} A f,sﬂﬂff’l’ﬂ_ S%rﬂf:iS

| izavmg been ﬁzll’y pmd and salzsf ed hy signing ﬁus WHIVET, aﬁ m}ffﬂur cﬁnsmmﬁcn aE

lien rights against such property are ‘hereby. Wa;ved and released..

ke imurovement is provided to- ‘prop
owner -or. fessee of the propert

Eﬂ‘.‘hﬁ‘ in writing, by teiephone, or pﬁsanaﬂy, 1o verify that it is authentic:

/a8 Z:rf”*? £z f‘f"ff
Qﬁslmtﬁ‘im%m)

Hea f’h«;r L eyrman).
(Printed Namo of Lich. Claltndat)

/iﬂj’m, . A%Q c\'\”&s"\fk_'

é’ﬁﬂ% of Lien Claimant}

- Company Name?__ Y. 6 bl oo e r\l“ ooy,  —

i
Address: JWFBC t";“‘s ’“1\‘\4)@{‘1 “Sve ACEy Eruccenanken, Mg

"feiepims RN KT Y6

' DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY,

that is'a mnienimi stenicture and if the:
N On ,,wfﬂeﬂwnersm}esmesdeszgnaehastewﬁfeéa-
o Nnm:e smezshmgﬁﬁmmzfom ot us or if l/we are ot quired
- the owner, lessee, or designee has nof received this waiver directly from mefone of
- ‘ps, the owner, lessee, or designee may notrely upon it withoat mﬁmchng mefone of -

1o provide one, and )

H;



Bond No. 54231363

United Fire & Casualty Company
118 Sceond Avenue SE PO Box 73909 Cedar Rapids. Iuwa 52407-3909

OWNER
CONSENT OF SURETY ARCHITECT
TO FINAL PAYMENT CONTRACTOR

SURETY
OTHER

TO OWNER:

(Name and adidress)

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

CONTRACT FOR:
CITY OF NOWI 26300 LEE BEGOLE DR NOVI M| 48375

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED:  JUNE 25,2020 g

N ared oddnessd

2020-2021 NOVI NRP - CONCRETE

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, UNITED
FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, 118 Second Avenue SE, PO Box 73909 Cedar Rapids, lowa 52407-3909, SURETY,

on bond of
(Tresens ssave amd address of Comtractor)

MATTIOLI CEMENT CO1LC

y CONTRACTOR.
£085 MCGUIRE RD FENTON MI 48230
hereby approves of the final payment to the Conrtractor. and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the

Surety of any of its obligations to

{Tronnd pome ol aslidresy of Oumer)

CITY OF NOWI 28300 LEF SFGOLF DR NOVT MI 48375 LOWNER,

as set forth in said Surety’ bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surery has hereunto set its hand on this dace:

RN g . 01102022
{Insert in wrinng the month followed by the numeric date and year.)

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COWANY
I'S'urr]-'l

(Signatmre of aurtonized repeenontanioe) Tk
Heather Buonodeno, Attomey-in-Fack-
A[tcst: Pranted some and t2le) o ~

(Seal): Mary 7 . . s

CONTO311 0105


vaillancourt
Typewritten Text
JUNE 25, 2020   


UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, CEDAR RAPIDS, 1A Bond No.: 54231593
Y UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, WEBSTER, TX MBMC,"'Y OF NOWVI 76300 LEE BEGOLE DR NOVI. M|
FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LOS ANGELES, CA 4837%
CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY
g {onigmal ca file ot Home Office of Campany - See Centificaton)
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under
the laws of the State of lowa; UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY. & corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Stase of
Texas: and FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California
(berein collectively called the Companies), and having their comporate headguarters in Codar Rapids, State of lowa, does make, constitute and appoint

NSURANCE

JOHN T. FOSTER, JAMES N. SLEAR, HEATHER SDONODONO. SHERRY ALTMAN ALEXANDER, IAN FOSTER, EACH INDIVIDUALLY

their true and Inwful Attomey(sh-in-Fact with power and authorty hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute in its behalf all lawful bonds, underakings
and other obligatory mstruments of similar nature provided that no single obligation shall exceed $30,000,000.00

anil to bind the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies and
3l of the acts of said Amormcy. pursuant 1 the sulhorily bereby given und hereby ratified and confirmed. The Authority herchy pranted shall

cxpire May 11th, 2022 unless sooner revoked by UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY
COMPANY, and FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following byksw duly adopted by the Bourds of Directors of
UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, and FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY.
“Article VI~ Surety Bomds and Undertaking”
Sectiom 2, Appointment of Amomey-n-Fact  “The President ar any Vace Presiden) or sy other officer of the Compemics may, fom time to time, appodnt by written
certificates attomeys-in-fact wo act in behalf of the Compenies in the execution of pohacs ol ns ¢, bonds, vadcrtakimgs wmd other oblizatory mstruments of like nature.
The signature of any officer authorizad hereby, and the Conparate seal, may be atfixed by fsamile 1o any power of sllomey or special power of attormey o certification of
cither authorized hereby; such sigeature and seal, when so used, bemg adopted by the Compumics 3s the origiml signature of such officer and the cdigimal seal of the
+ Companics, 1o be valid and binding upon the Comganies with the same foece and ¢1%1 as though samually affixed. Sech stivmeys-m-fact, subjcel o the mitations set forth
in their respective cerificates of authonity stall have Tl powsr o bind the Companics by their signature and execution of any such instruments and o petach the senl of the
Companies thereto. ‘The Presidest ar any Viee Prssident, the Bosnd of Dircitors or any other ofbeer of the Companics may at any time revoke 2l power and authority

previcusdy given to mmy attorney-in-fact
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF. the COMPANIES have cach caused these prosents 1o be signed by its vice president and its corporare seal to be hereto affixed
Uns 10th day of January 2022 -

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY
FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Q,M% i

Vice Presiden:

State of Jowa, Couvaty of Lina, ss:

On this 10th  day of Jenuary ,2022 before me persanally came Dennis J. Richmann
w0 me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say; that he resides in Cedar Rapids, State of lowa: that he 15 & Vice President of UNITED
FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY. a Vice Pressdent of UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, and a Vice President of FINANCIAL PACIFIC
INSURANCE COMPANY the corparations descrined m and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said comporations; that the
seal affixed to the sald instrament is such corporate seal. that it was so aflixed pursuant W authorty given by the Board of Directors of said corporations
and Ut he signed his name thereto pursuant to like uthority, and scknowledges same @0 be the 2ct and deed of said corporations.

A o G Lonasetl

Commisgion mamber 713274
Wy Commiesion Expires 10262022 Notary Public

My commission expires: 100262022

I, Mury A. Bertsch, Assistant Secretary of United Fire & Casualty Company and Assistant Secretary of United Fire & Indemnity Company, and Assistant
Secretnry of Financial Pacific Insurance Company, do herchy certify that T have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Artorney and affidavir, and
the copy of the Section ol the bylaws and resolutions of saxd Corporations & st forth m seid Power of” Atomey, with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN
THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID CORPORATIONS, and that the same are comect tamscripts thereof, and of the whale of the said originals, and thas the
said Power of Atomey has not been revoked and = now in full foree and effcet.

In testgnene witereol ! have hercunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the saxd Corporations.

shis Oth_ - L duy of January

.0z

By W%AW

Assistant Seeretary,
UF&C, UF&I & FPIC

BPOADOSI (207 Inquiries: Surety Department 118 Second Ave SE Cedar Rapids. 1A 52401



GENERAL PURPOSE RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Bond No. 54231393 issucd by the United Fire & Casualty

Company in the amount of $2,498,024.00 Two Million Four Hundred N incty-Eight
Thousand Twenty -Four and No/100ths DOLLARS on behalf of Mattioli Cement Co.. LLC.
as Principal and in favor of the City of Novi, Michigan.

Now, Therefore, it is agreed that:

The amount of the Maintenance Bond for the aforementioned bond is increased by:
Eight Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Twelve and 63/100ths Dollars ($804,512.63).

Principal and Surety shall not be liable to the Obligees or any ol them unless the Obligees or any
of them have performed the obligations to the Principal in accordance with the terms of said
Contract.

Principal and Surety shall not be liable to all Obligees in the aggregate in excess of the penal sum
above stated.

It is further agreed and understood that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain
unchanged.

This rider is to be effective this 21st day of October. 2021

Signed. sealed and dated this 1 1th day of January, 2022

United Fire & Casualty Company

-/
Heather Buonodono
Attomey-in-Fact

Accepted By:




> UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY., CEDAR RAPIDS, 1A Inquiries: Surety Department
UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, WEBSTER, TX 118 Second Ave SE
FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPAN Y. LOS ANGELES, CA Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

INSURANGE CLRTIFIED COPY OF POWLR OF ATT ORNEY

(oniginal on file 21 Home Office of Company - See Certification)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRISENTS, That Urited Fire & Casualty Company, a corporation duly orzamzed and exasting under the laws

of the State of lowa; Uniled Fire & Indesomaty Company, a corporation duly organized and exstmg under the laws of the State of Texas; and

Fmanczal Pacific Insurance Comgpany, a corparation duly orgamzed and existing under the kaws of dse State of Californsa (herein collectively calked

the Companies), and having their corparate headquarters in Cedar Rapids, State of fowa, does make, copsttule and appomt

JOHN T. FOSTER, JAMES N. SLEAR, MEATHER SBUONODONO. SHERRY ALTMAN ALEXANDER, EACH INDIVIDUALLY

ther tme and Jawdul Attorey (s)-in-Fact with power and auwthority herchy confered 10 sign. seal and execule i @t behalf all Tawful bonds.
undetakings and other abligatory wstruments of sinnlar nange provided thit no simgle obligatson shall excesd $30,000,000.00
and to bind the Companics thercby as fully and o the same extent & if such mstruments were signed by the duly authorzed officers of the Compames
and all of the acts of sind Atiomney. pursuant to the authority hereby given and hereby ratified and confirmed
The Authority herehy granted is contmuous snd shall remain m full force and cffect until revoked by United Fare & Casualty Company. United Fire &
Indemunity Company, and Financial Pacific [nsurance Company.

Thss Power of Attomey is made :nd cxeculed pursuant o and by awthority of the lollowmy bylaw duly adopted by the Boards of Directors of United
Fire & Casualty Company, United Fire & Indemmity Company, and Financial Pacific Insurance Compasy

“Article V1 - Surety Bonds and Undertakings™

Section 2, Appointment of Atomeyv-in-Fact, “The President or any Vice President, or @y otber officer of the Companices may, from ume lo time, sppoin: by written
sertificales stomess-m-fact 1 act ia behalf of the Companees in the exceistion of policies of miuzmance, bands, usteakings s olher oblizatory Estnaments of like nature
Ihe sizasture of any oflicer authorized herely, wd te Comporate seal. may be affixed by facsimsle (o Yy power of alomuey or specal power of sltomey or centificason of

cvither sshonized haredy: such signasure and seal, when 5o used, beisg adopted T (he Cospamics as the origingl siznanse of soch officer and the original scal of the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COMPANIES have cach caused diese presents 1o be signed by its

/5 M vice president and its corporate seal to be hereto afﬁxvdthiszm day of November, 2017
- g OO
F s 3 UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
3. o o EF UNTTED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY
. S ”j FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY
B_V’ M_% .
State of lowa, County of Linn, ss- Vice President ’

On 2nd day of November, 2017, vefore me personal Ty came Dennis J. Richmann ; : ) ¢
o me known, who bemg by me duly swom, did depose an, s3y. that he ressdes i Cedar Rapids, State of lowa; it he is a Vice President of United Fire
& Cxaualty Compaay, a Vice President of United Fire & Indemaity Company, and a Vice Presudent of Financial Pacific Insurance Company the
corporations described i wd which executed the sbove mstrument; that he knows the seal of said cofporations; dml the seal affixed © the sad
mstrument s such corporate seal; that it was so aflixed pursuant 1o authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his
name therelo pursuant to like authority, ind acknowledges same 1o be the act and deed of said corporations

STt Pais VWaddell .
TA% lowa Notarial Seal 2 l l bwa/
& Commission number /13274 Notary Public

oy e My commission expires: 1026/2022

[. Mary A. Bertsch, Assistmt Secretary of United Fire & Casualty Compeny and Assistant Secretary of United Fire & Indemnity Company, and Assistant
Secretary of Finmcial Pacifc Insurance Company. do hereby certafy that | have compared the foregomg copy of the Power of Atorney and allidaviz, and
the copy of the Section of the bylaws and resolutions of said Corporations as set forth m said Power of Attorey. with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE
HOME OFFICE OF SAID CORPORATIC INS, and that the same are corrnoet trmscrigts thereof, and of the whole of the said ongnals, and that the said
Powerof Atlomey hes not been revoked and is now m full force and effect.

An w’:m sywhereof | hay 10 subscribed my name and affixed the ¢ mporate seal of the seid Corporations
T s o~ day of

PRI Rty )

- el
2 &;%ﬁ
& 3{‘;
- 5=
i i By. “ﬁ()a% A Buatoehs
; 94,2»,» .fs‘g _ Assistant Secretary,
e UF&C & UF&] & FPIC
BPOAODY (217 - This paper has a colored backgreund and veid pantograph




